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Northern Region 
 

District Director 
Lynn Frith : 
Phone: (860) 723-1444         
Email: Lynn.Frith@ct.gov    
 
Supervisors 
Alicia Kucharczyk: 
Phone:  (860) 723-1405          
Email: Alicia.Kucharczyk@ct.gov 

 
Alberto Montanez: 
Phone: (860) 612-3579          
Email: Alberto.Montanez@ct.gov  

 
Nicole Morrison: 
Phone:  (860) 723-1407        
Email: Nicole.Morrison@ct.gov  
 

Rehabilitation Counselor(s) for the Deaf   
Chris Reynolds is available to serve students who are 
deaf. Please see below for assigned schools.  
Voice: (860) 723-1406 
VP: (860) 920-7172 
Email:  Chris.Reynolds@ct.gov  
 

 
Juliana Kratsios is available to serve students who are 
deaf. Please see below for assigned schools.  
Voice: (860) 723-1420 
VP: (860) 856-6000 
Email:  Juliana.Kratsios@ct.gov  
 

Location / School Counselor Phone Number Email 
Avon-    

Avon HS Brian Patingre (860) 723-1415 Brian.Patingre@ct.gov 
Berlin-    

Berlin HS Ruth Carvalho (860) 612-3566 Ruth.Carvalho@ct.gov  
Bloomfield-    

Bloomfield HS Toni Keaton (860) 723-1414 Antoinette.Keaton@ct.gov 
Metropolitan Magnet Contact the counselor 

that covers the LEA 
  

Grace Webb Contact the counselor 
that covers the LEA 

  

Bolton-    
Bolton HS T.J.  LoVoi (860) 647-5969 Thomas.LoVoi@ct.gov  

Bristol-    
Bristol Eastern Ruth Carvalho (860) 612-3566 Ruth.Carvalho@ct.gov 
Bristol Central Ruth Carvalho (860) 612-3566 Ruth.Carvalho@ct.gov 
Bristol Technical Ruth Carvalho (860) 612-3566 Ruth.Carvalho@ct.gov 
ACCESS (Bristol Board 
of Ed) 

Ruth Carvalho (860) 612-3566 Ruth.Carvalho@ct.gov 

Burlington-    
Burlington HS Sheri Guerrera (860) 496-6991 Sheri.Guerrera@ct.gov  

Canton-    
Canton HS Theresa Borchetta (860) 723-1409 Theresa.Borchetta@ct.gov  

Coventry-    
Coventry HS Migdalia Galarza (860) 647-5851 Migdalia.Galarza@ct.gov 
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Northern Region Continued. 
 

Location / School Counselor Phone Number Email 
Danielson-    

Ellis Tech Elizabeth Ashwell (860) 412-7072 Elizabeth.Ashwell@ct.gov  
East Conn Alternative James Ryan (860) 412-7071 James.Ryan@ct.gov 

Farmington-    
Farmington HS Elise Nunez (860) 612-3570 Elise.Nunez@ct.gov 

East Hartford-    
East Hartford HS Maureen Woronecki (959) 200-4407 Maureen.Woronecki@ct.gov 
Howell Cheney Tech Elizabeth Peck (959) 200-4408 Elizabeth.Peck@ct.gov  
Polaris Center (CREC) Elizabeth Peck (959) 200-4408 Elizabeth.Peck@ct.gov  

East Windsor-    
East Windsor HS Latarsha Johnson (860) 899-3569 Latarsha.Johnson@ct.gov 

Ellington-    
Ellington HS Allison Kopie (860) 899-3568 Allison.Kopie@ct.gov  

Enfield-    
Enfield HS Latarsha Johnson (860) 899-3569 Latarsha.Johnson@ct.gov 
Enrico Fermi HS Allison Kopie (860) 899-3568 Allison.Kopie@ct.gov 

East Granby-    
East Granby HS Latarsha Johnson (860) 899-3569 Latarsha.Johnson@ct.gov 

Granby-    
Granby Memorial HS Allison Kopie (860) 899-3568 Allison.Kopie@ct.gov 

Glastonbury-    
Glastonbury HS Maureen Woronecki (959) 200-4407 Maureen.Woronecki@ct.gov 

Hartford-    
A.I Prince CTTHSS Terrie Copeland-Rice (860) 723-1408 Terrie.copeland-rice@ct.gov 
Bulkeley HS Liz Torres (860) 723-1418 Elizabeth.X.Torres@ct.gov  
Hartford Trans.  Learning 
Academy (HTLA) 

Contact the counselor 
that covers the LEA 

  

Pathways to Tech  
 (Science Magnet) 

Brian Patingre (860) 723-1415 Brian.Patingre@ct.gov  

Weaver HS Susan Mathew (860) 723-1404 Susan.Mathew@ct.gov 
Hartford Public HS Liz Torres (860) 723-1418 Elizabeth.X.Torres@ct.gov 
Grace Webb Hartford  
(On IOL campus) 

Susan Mathew (860) 723-1404 Susan.Mathew@ct.gov 

Sports Science  
Academy Magnet 

Toni Keaton (860) 723-1414 Antoinette.Keaton@ct.gov  

CT Children’s Medical 
Center 

Contact the counselor 
that covers the LEA 

  

Classical Magnet Contact the counselor 
that covers the LEA 
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Northern Region Continued. 
 

Location / School Counselor Phone Number Email 
Killingly-    

Killingly HS Elizabeth Ashwell (860) 412-7072 Elizabeth.Ashwell@ct.gov 
Manchester-    

Manchester HS Yolanda Castillo (860) 647-5970 Yolanda.Castillo@ct.gov  
Manchester Reg. 
Academy 

Yolanda Castillo (860) 647-5970 Yolanda.Castillo@ct.gov  

Howell Cheney CTTHSS Yolanda Castillo (860) 647-5970 Yolanda.Castillo@ct.gov  
New Britain-    

E.C Goodwin CTTHSS Ruth Carvalho (860) 612-3566 Ruth.Carvalho@ct.gov 
New Britain HS Helena Talarczyk (860) 612-3483 Helena.Talarczyk@ct.gov  

Newington-    
Newington HS Helena Talarczyk (860) 612-3483 Helena.Talarczyk@ct.gov  

Plainfield-    
Plainfield HS Elizabeth Ashwell (860) 412-7072 Elizabeth.Ashwell@ct.gov 

Plainville-    
Plainville HS Laura Sugermeyer (860) 612-3453 Laura Sugermeyer@ct.gov 

Putnum-    
Putnum HS James Ryan (860) 412-7071 James.Ryan@ct.gov 

RSD # 8- 
Hebron, Andover, 
Marlborough 

   

RHAM HS Yolanda Castillo (860) 647-5970 Yolanda.Castillo@ct.gov  
RSD # 10-    

Lewis Mills HS Sheri Guerrera (860) 496-6991 Sheri.Guerrera@ct.gov  
RSD # 11- 
Chaplin, Hampton, Scotland 

   

Parish Hill HS Elizabeth Ashwell (860) 412-7072 Elizabeth.Ashwell@ct.gov 
RSD # 19-    

E.O. Smith HS Migdalia Galarza (860) 647-5851 Migdalia.Galarza@ct.gov 
Rocky Hill-    

Rocky Hill HS Elizabeth Peck (959) 200-4408 Elizabeth.Peck@ct.gov 
Simsbury-    

Simsbury HS Toni Keaton (860) 723-1414 Antoinette.Keaton@ct.gov  
Somers-    

Somers HS Allison Kopie (860) 899-3568 Allison.Kopie@ct.gov 
South Windsor-    

South Windsor HS Elizabeth Peck (959) 200-4408 Elizabeth.Peck@ct.gov 
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Location / School Counselor Phone Number Email 
Southington-    

Southington HS  Laura Sugermeyer (860) 612-3453 Laura.Sugermeyer@ct.gov  
Stafford-    

Stafford HS Allison Kopie (860) 899-3568 Allison.Kopie@ct.gov 
Suffield-    

Suffield HS Latarsha Johnson (860) 899-3569 Latarsha.Johnson@ct.gov 
Thompson-    

Tourtelotte Memorial HS James Ryan (860) 412-7071 James.Ryan@ct.gov 
Tolland-    

Tolland HS T.J. LoVoi (860) 647-5969 Thomas.LoVoi@ct.gov 
Terryville-    

Terryville HS Elise Nunez (860) 612-3570 Elise.Nunez@ct.gov 
Vernon-    

Rockville HS T.J. LoVoi (860) 647-5969 Thomas.LoVoi@ct.gov 
West Hartford-    

American School 
 For the Deaf 

Julie Kratsios Voice:  
(860) 723-1420 

Juliana.Kratsios@ct.gov  

  VP  
(860) 856-6000 

 

Conard HS Jola Chludzinski (860) 723-1442 Jola.Chludzinski@ct.gov 
Hall HS Jola Chludzinski (860) 723-1442 Jola.Chludzinski@ct.gov 
STRIVE 
 (Alternative School) 

Contact the counselor 
that covers the LEA 

  

Gengrass Center Contact the counselor 
that covers the LEA 

  

Wethersfield-    
Wethersfield HS Susan Mathew (860) 723-1404 Susan.Mathew@ct.gov  
CREC- Hearing Impaired Chris Reynolds VP: 

(860) 920-7172 
Chris.Reynolds@ct.gov  

Windham-    
Eastconn-Eastern 
Academy 

Contact the counselor 
that covers the LEA 

  

Windham HS Migdalia Galarza (860) 647-5851 Migdalia.Galarza@ct.gov 
Windham CTTHSS Migdalia Galarza (860) 647-5851 Migdalia.Galarza@ct.gov  

Windsor-    
Windsor HS Terrie Copeland-Rice (860) 723-1408 Terrie.Copeland-Rice@ct.gov 

Windsor Locks-    
Windsor Locks HS Latarsha Johnson (860) 899-3569 Latarsha.Johnson@ct.gov 

Woodstock-    
Woodstock Academy James Ryan (860) 412-7071 James.Ryan@ct.gov 
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